Community Development Grant Recipients

1998 - Spring 2003

City of Roman Forest/Police Department
Montgomery County ESD #6

Holly Ridge Forest Park Organization
Splendora Youth Recreation Association
City of Roman Forest

Splendora ISD/Splendora Elementary
Splendora Police Department

Splendora Police Department
Splendora Police Department
Splendora ISD/Carole Walters, RN

New Caney ISD/Police Department

City of Patton Village

New Caney New Horizons

New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary

Boy Scouts of America Troop 308

New Caney ISD/Health Services

Montgomery County Justice of the Peace, Precinct 4
Splendora ISD/Splendora High School

East Montgomery Fair Association

The Friendship Center

Montgomery County Constable, Precinct 4

New Computer System
Purchase and Installation of 3 Fire
Hydrants

Park Improvements

Recreation Facility

Pool and Park Improvements
Outdoor Classroom

Update Criminal Database with
Texas Crime Information Center
Purchase Ten Bullet Proof Vests
Video Camera System

Medical Needs for School Age
Children Who Do Not Qualify for
Other Programs

Upgrade Security Camera System
Upgrades For Park
15-Passenger Van

Additional Lighting to Campus
Camping Equipment

Medical Equipment

Outside Storage Vault
Automated Security System
Purchase Electronic Scales
w/Accessories

E150 Cargo Van for Congregate
Meals Program

Security Equipment
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5,163.80
8,000.00

20,662.25
50,000.00
12,557.91
9,926.17
4,995.00

3,880.00
16,580.00
15,000.00

13,590.00
27,961.00
24,758.00
2,205.00
1,823.98
8,219.95
15,000.00
32,500.00
10,535.00

25,000.00

12,226.44



Porter Volunteer Fire Department

New Caney ISD/Robert L. Crippen Elementary
Splendora Fire Department

New Caney Volunteer Fire Department

New Caney Volunteer Fire Department
Splendora ISD/Splendora Elementary

City of Roman Forest

Rotary Club of East Montgomery County

New Caney ISD/Robert L. Crippen Elementary PTA
Boy Scouts of America Pack 3803

Montgomery County, Precinct 4

City of Roman Forest/Police Department
City of Roman Forest
Twin City Lions Club

New Caney ISD/Ada Lee Casey Campus

New Caney ISD/Porter Elementary

New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary

New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary/Health
Services

New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary

New Caney ISD/A.M. Aikin Elementary

New Caney ISD/Porter Elementary

New Caney ISD/Robert L. Crippen Elementary
Porter Volunteer Fire Department

City of Splendora/Police Department

Lake Houston YMCA

Rescue Boat w/Accessories
Baseball Backstops

Rescue Boat w/Accessories
Rescue Boat w/Accessories
Installation of 6 Inch Water Line
Next Phase of Outdoor Classroom
1st Phase of EMC Park and Activity
Center

Choices Program

Portable Metal Building with Fence
Camping Equipment and Trailer
Playground Equipment at Sallas and
Tram Road Park

Video Camera System

Upgrades to Park and Pool Area
Eyeglasses Assistance/Hearing Aids
and Other Basic Needs for Children
Playground Equipment

Family Life Center

Partners in Print Literacy Program
Health Service Needs

Outdoor Restrooms

Playground Equipment

Outdoor Restrooms

Two Soccer Goals

Five Fire Hydrants

Two Police Vehicles to Patrol School
District

Youth Soccer Program EMC
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10,000.00
1,712.40
10,000.00
10,000.00
11,200.00
4,540.45
4,999.05

6,000.00
725.00
2,010.65
34,200.00

12,000.00
14,403.00
5,000.00

14,314.00
14,550.00
5,502.00
2,000.00

7,000.00
15,471.00
7,000.00
1,666.50
14,520.00
50,612.50

3,275.00



Boy Scouts of America Troop 39

New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary

New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary

City of Woodbranch Village/Police Department
City of Woodbranch Village

New Caney ISD/New Caney Swim Club Booster Club
Mission Northeast

Montgomery County Sheriff's Department
New Caney ISD/Police Department

New Caney ISD/Robert L. Crippen Elementary
Deerbrook Village Homeowners Association
Splendora ISD/Splendora Intermediate

R.B. Tullis Library

Boy Scouts of America Troop 39
Montgomery County E.S.D. #11

Boy Scouts of America Troop 1013
City of Splendora

Montgomery County Constable, Precinct 4

New Caney ISD/New Caney High School
Porter Volunteer Fire Department

Community Chamber of Commerce of East
Montgomery County

Camping Equipment w/Trailer
Playground Equipment

Storage Building

Video Camera System

New Roof and Upgrade A/C for
Municipal Building

Purchase Portable Trophy Case
Build-Out of 15,000 Square Foot
Facility

Stationary Video Cameras and
Front/Rear Radar Units

Purchase Of Walk-Thru and Hand-
Held Metal Detectors

Playground Equipment

Water Meter and Sprinkler System
Outdoor Theatre and Classroom

Outdoor Furniture, Children's
Enhancement Program, Meeting
Room Chairs

Cargo Troop Trailer

Jaws Of Life (Vehicle Extraction
Tool)

Camping Tents

Renovation of City Hall

In Car Video (3), Bullet Proof Vests
4)

Start Up Equipment for FM Station
Hose Drying Cabinet

President ‘s Base Salary, Benefits,
Joint Business and Marketing
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456.07
13,335.00
1,920.00
8,300.00
3,462.00

290.00

$ 27,300.00
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28,960.00

3,703.00

9,942.51
1,500.00
16,410.00
8,695.02

853.79
23,605.00
3,400.00
15,000.00

10,990.00
11,945.00
10,000.00
62,500.00



New Caney New Horizons
New Caney New Horizons
Splendora ISD/Splendora High School

Total

Resources

Additional Construction and
Furnishings Costs

Capital Campaign Funds for
Construction of Building

Confidence Course

$ 25,000.00
$ 25,000.00
$ 10,000.00

$905,853.44





