## **Community Development Grant Recipients**

## 1998 - Spring 2003

City of Roman Forest/Police Department	New Computer System	\$ 5,163.80
Montgomery County ESD #6	Purchase and Installation of 3 Fire Hydrants	\$ 8,000.00
Holly Ridge Forest Park Organization	Park Improvements	\$ 20,662.25
Splendora Youth Recreation Association	Recreation Facility	\$ 50,000.00
City of Roman Forest	Pool and Park Improvements	\$ 12,557.91
Splendora ISD/Splendora Elementary	Outdoor Classroom	\$ 9,926.17
Splendora Police Department	Update Criminal Database with Texas Crime Information Center	\$ 4,995.00
Splendora Police Department	Purchase Ten Bullet Proof Vests	\$ 3,880.00
Splendora Police Department	Video Camera System	\$ 16,580.00
Splendora ISD/Carole Walters, RN	Medical Needs for School Age Children Who Do Not Qualify for Other Programs	\$ 15,000.00
New Caney ISD/Police Department	Upgrade Security Camera System	\$ 13,590.00
City of Patton Village	Upgrades For Park	\$ 27,961.00
New Caney New Horizons	15-Passenger Van	\$ 24,758.00
New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary	Additional Lighting to Campus	\$ 2,205.00
Boy Scouts of America Troop 308	Camping Equipment	\$ 1,823.98
New Caney ISD/Health Services	Medical Equipment	\$ 8,219.95
Montgomery County Justice of the Peace, Precinct 4	Outside Storage Vault	\$ 15,000.00
Splendora ISD/Splendora High School	Automated Security System	\$ 32,500.00
East Montgomery Fair Association	Purchase Electronic Scales w/Accessories	\$ 10,535.00
The Friendship Center	E150 Cargo Van for Congregate Meals Program	\$ 25,000.00
Montgomery County Constable, Precinct 4	Security Equipment	\$ 12,226.44

Porter Volunteer Fire Department	Rescue Boat w/Accessories	\$ 10,000.00
New Caney ISD/Robert L. Crippen Elementary	Baseball Backstops	\$ 1,712.40
Splendora Fire Department	Rescue Boat w/Accessories	\$ 10,000.00
New Caney Volunteer Fire Department	Rescue Boat w/Accessories	\$ 10,000.00
New Caney Volunteer Fire Department	Installation of 6 Inch Water Line	\$ 11,200.00
Splendora ISD/Splendora Elementary	Next Phase of Outdoor Classroom	\$ 4,540.45
City of Roman Forest	1st Phase of EMC Park and Activity Center	\$ 4,999.05
Rotary Club of East Montgomery County	Choices Program	\$ 6,000.00
New Caney ISD/Robert L. Crippen Elementary PTA	Portable Metal Building with Fence	\$ 725.00
Boy Scouts of America Pack 3803	Camping Equipment and Trailer	\$ 2,010.65
Montgomery County, Precinct 4	Playground Equipment at Sallas and Tram Road Park	\$ 34,200.00
City of Roman Forest/Police Department	Video Camera System	\$ 12,000.00
City of Roman Forest	Upgrades to Park and Pool Area	\$ 14,403.00
Twin City Lions Club	Eyeglasses Assistance/Hearing Aids and Other Basic Needs for Children	\$ 5,000.00
New Caney ISD/Ada Lee Casey Campus	Playground Equipment	\$ 14,314.00
New Caney ISD/Porter Elementary	Family Life Center	\$ 14,550.00
New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary	Partners in Print Literacy Program	\$ 5,502.00
New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary/Health Services	Health Service Needs	\$ 2,000.00
New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary	Outdoor Restrooms	\$ 7,000.00
New Caney ISD/A.M. Aikin Elementary	Playground Equipment	\$ 15,471.00
New Caney ISD/Porter Elementary	Outdoor Restrooms	\$ 7,000.00
New Caney ISD/Robert L. Crippen Elementary	Two Soccer Goals	\$ 1,666.50
Porter Volunteer Fire Department	Five Fire Hydrants	\$ 14,520.00
City of Splendora/Police Department	Two Police Vehicles to Patrol School District	\$ 50,612.50
Lake Houston YMCA	Youth Soccer Program EMC	\$ 3,275.00

Boy Scouts of America Troop 39	Camping Equipment w/Trailer	\$ 456.07
New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary	Playground Equipment	\$ 13,335.00
New Caney ISD/New Caney Elementary	Storage Building	\$ 1,920.00
City of Woodbranch Village/Police Department	Video Camera System	\$ 8,300.00
City of Woodbranch Village	New Roof and Upgrade A/C for Municipal Building	\$ 3,462.00
New Caney ISD/New Caney Swim Club Booster Club	Purchase Portable Trophy Case	\$ 290.00
Mission Northeast	Build-Out of 15,000 Square Foot Facility	\$ 27,300.00
Montgomery County Sheriff's Department	Stationary Video Cameras and Front/Rear Radar Units	\$ 28,960.00
New Caney ISD/Police Department	Purchase Of Walk-Thru and Hand- Held Metal Detectors	\$ 3,703.00
New Caney ISD/Robert L. Crippen Elementary	Playground Equipment	\$ 9,942.51
Deerbrook Village Homeowners Association	Water Meter and Sprinkler System	\$ 1,500.00
Splendora ISD/Splendora Intermediate	Outdoor Theatre and Classroom	\$ 16,410.00
R.B. Tullis Library	Outdoor Furniture, Children's Enhancement Program, Meeting Room Chairs	\$ 8,695.02
Boy Scouts of America Troop 39	Cargo Troop Trailer	\$ 853.79
Montgomery County E.S.D. #11	Jaws Of Life (Vehicle Extraction Tool)	\$ 23,605.00
Boy Scouts of America Troop 1013	Camping Tents	\$ 3,400.00
City of Splendora	Renovation of City Hall	\$ 15,000.00
Montgomery County Constable, Precinct 4	In Car Video (3), Bullet Proof Vests (4)	\$ 10,990.00
New Caney ISD/New Caney High School	Start Up Equipment for FM Station	\$ 11,945.00
Porter Volunteer Fire Department	Hose Drying Cabinet	\$ 10,000.00
Community Chamber of Commerce of East Montgomery County	President 's Base Salary, Benefits, Joint Business and Marketing	\$ 62,500.00

	Resources	
New Caney New Horizons	Additional Construction and Furnishings Costs	\$ 25,000.00
New Caney New Horizons	Capital Campaign Funds for Construction of Building	\$ 25,000.00
Splendora ISD/Splendora High School	Confidence Course	\$ 10,000.00
Total		\$905,853.44